Operational Liquidity

Unrestricted Current Ratio > 1.5x 1.69x 1.90x 1.94x 2.22x 2.25x 2.25x 2.32x

represents a council’s ability to meet short-term obligations as
they fall due.

Rates, Annual Charges,
Interest & Extra Charges
Outstanding Percentage

< 5% 3.9% 3.6% 3.5% 3.4% 3.4% 3.4% 3.4%

expressed as a percentage of total rates and charges available
for collection in the financial year.

Cash Expense Cover Ratio > 3mths 5.1mths 5.6mths 4.9mths 3.6mths 3.4mths 3.3mths 3.7mths

liquidity ratio indicates the number of months a council can
continue paying for its immediate expenses without additional
cash inflow.

N/A

  ATTACHMENT 1
Draft Delivery Program 2023-2027 and Operational Plan 2023/24

ITEM NO. 9.1 - 18 APRIL 2023

145

Delivery Program 2023 - 2027

144 Statement of performance measures (continued) 2.4% Rate Increase Scenario

OLG
Benchmark

Result
2020/21

Result
2021/22

Forecast
2022/23

Budget
2023/24

Projected
2024/25

Projected
2025/26

Projected
2026/27

Liability and Debt Management

Debt Service Cover Ratio > 2x 2.8x 7.3x 7.8x 9.6x 11.6x 13.9x 20.7x

measures the availability of operating cash to service loan
repayments.

Asset Management

Building and Infrastructure Renewals Ratio > 100% 117.2% 112.7% 127.3% 107.3% 100.6% 104.0% 107.9%

assesses the rate at which these assets are being renewed
against the rate at which they are depreciating.

Infrastructure Backlog Ratio < 2% 1.50% 1.53% 1.32% 1.25% 1.21% 1.18% 1.14%

ratio shows what proportion the infrastructure backlog
is against the total net carrying amount of a council’s
infrastructure.

Asset Maintenance Ratio > 100% 106.5% 100.6% 100.5% 100.5% 100.5% 100.5% 100.5%

ratio compares actual versus required annual asset maintenance. A ratio
of above 100% indicates that the council is investing enough funds that
year to halt the infrastructure backlog from growing.

Cost to bring assets to agreed service level N/A 1.24% 1.26% 1.09% 1.04% 1.01% 0.98% 0.95%

ratio shows what proportion the infrastructure backlog
is against the total gross replacement cost of a council’s
infrastructure.

  ATTACHMENT 1
Draft Delivery Program 2023-2027 and Operational Plan 2023/24

ITEM NO. 9.1 - 18 APRIL 2023

146

Operational Plan and Budget 2023/24

145

  ATTACHMENT 1
Draft Delivery Program 2023-2027 and Operational Plan 2023/24

ITEM NO. 9.1 - 18 APRIL 2023

147

Delivery Program 2023 - 2027

146

Capital works program
2023 - 2027

  ATTACHMENT 1
Draft Delivery Program 2023-2027 and Operational Plan 2023/24

ITEM NO. 9.1 - 18 APRIL 2023

148

Operational Plan and Budget 2023/2024

147

  ATTACHMENT 1
Draft Delivery Program 2023-2027 and Operational Plan 2023/24

ITEM NO. 9.1 - 18 APRIL 2023

149

Delivery Program 2023 - 2027

148

2023/24 Funding Source Forecast

CSP Project

Budget
2023/24

$'000
General

$'000
Reserves

$'000

Dev
Contri
$'000

Grants
$'000

2024/25
$'000

2025/26
$'000

2026/27
$'000

Environment and sustainability

Coastal protection works

G2 Collaroy-Narrabeen coastal protection works 1,000 500 - - 500 - - -

Stormwater program

G2 Planned stormwater new works 1,967 - 1,967 - - 1,956 1,945 1,935

 Total new works - Environment and sustainability 2,967 500 1,967 - 500 1,956 1,945 1,935

Kimbriki Resource Recovery Centre

Kimbriki improvements

G4 Kimbriki clean water diversion system 1,700 1,700 - - - - - -

G4 Kimbriki gas capture system 75 75 - - - 75 75 75

G4 Kimbriki future cell development 3,064 3,064 - - - 1,469 3,886 65

Total new works - Kimbriki Resource Recovery Centre 4,839 4,839 - - - 1,544 3,961 140

Community, arts and culture

Community centre improvements

G7 G12 Warriewood Valley Community Centre 10,343 3,037 - 7,306 - 2,989 515 -

Cultural improvements

G7 G12 Coast walk - art trail 625 - 625 - - - - -

 Total new works - community, arts and culture 10,967 3,037 625 7,306 - 2,989 515 -

Consolidated new works

  ATTACHMENT 1
Draft Delivery Program 2023-2027 and Operational Plan 2023/24

ITEM NO. 9.1 - 18 APRIL 2023

150

Operational Plan and Budget 2023/2024

149

2023/24 Funding Source Forecast

CSP Project

Budget
2023/24

$'000
General

$'000
Reserves

$'000

Dev
Contri
$'000

Grants
$'000

2024/25
$'000

2025/26
$'000

2026/27
$'000

Library services

Community space and learning

G7 G12 Library local priority grant purchases 169 - - - 169 36 36 36

 Total new works - library services 169 - - - 169 36 36 36

Parks and recreation

Foreshore and building improvements

G12 Freshwater Beach masterplan implementation 1,200 - - 1,200 - 500 800 -

G12 Manly Life Saving Club 400 400 - - - - - -

G12 Clontarf masterplan implementation 200 - - 200 - 500 1,500 -

G12 Warriewood Beach foreshore upgrades 306 - - - 306 - - -

Playground improvements

G12 Trafalgar Park, Newport playground upgrade 160 - - 160 - - - -

G12 Parkes Reserve, Collaroy Plateau playground - - - - - - - 150

G12 Fielding Reserve, Collaroy new playground 50 - - 50 - - -

G12 Outdoor Gyms - Dee Why and Manly Beach - - - - - 330 - -

Recreational trails

G12 G16 McKillop Park, Freshwater boardwalk 1,400 - - - 1,400 - - -

G12 G16 Manly Dam boardwalk 1,800 - - - 1,800 - - -

G12 G16 Manly Dam mountain bike trail upgrade 1,000 - - 1,000 - - - -

Consolidated new works cont.

  ATTACHMENT 1
Draft Delivery Program 2023-2027 and Operational Plan 2023/24

ITEM NO. 9.1 - 18 APRIL 2023

151

Delivery Program 2023 - 2027

150

2023/24 Funding Source Forecast

CSP Project

Budget
2023/24

$'000
General

$'000
Reserves

$'000

Dev
Contri
$'000

Grants
$'000

2024/25
$'000

2025/26
$'000

2026/27
$'000

Reserves and parks improvements

G12 Warriewood Valley - public space and recreation 100 - - 100 - 220 3,880 -

G12 Reserve - new pathway and lighting program - - - - - - - 300

G12 Frenchs Forest Precinct park upgrades 5,258 - - - 5,258 - - -

G12 Lynne Czinner Park, Warriewood new park 1,324 - - 1,324 - - - -

G12 Beverly Job Reserve, Narraweena youth space 200 - - 200 - - - -

G12 Governor Phillip Reserve masterplan implementation - - - - - - 100 750

G12 North Narrabeen Reserve masterplan implementation - - - - - - - 110

G12 Catherine Park, Scotland Island - - - - - - - 300

G12 Ivanhoe Park, Manly - - - - - - - 500

Sportsgrounds improvements

G12 Sports club capital assistance program 100 100 - - - 100 100 100

G12 All weather sportsfields upgrades - - - - - - - 200

G12 Warringah Recreation Centre, North Manly upgrades 3,026 226 - 1,800 1,000 4,003 - -

G12 Aquatic Reserve, Frenchs Forest sportsfield lighting 50 - - 50 - - - -

G12 Seaforth Bike Park 30 - - 30 - 500 - -

G12 Frenchs Forest and Killarney Oval, Killarney Heights half courts 129 - - 129 - 200 - -

Consolidated new works cont.

  ATTACHMENT 1
Draft Delivery Program 2023-2027 and Operational Plan 2023/24

ITEM NO. 9.1 - 18 APRIL 2023

152

Operational Plan and Budget 2023/2024

151

2023/24 Funding Source Forecast

CSP Project

Budget
2023/24

$'000
General

$'000
Reserves

$'000

Dev
Contri
$'000

Grants
$'000

2024/25
$'000

2025/26
$'000

2026/27
$'000

Town centre and village upgrades

G11 G15 Commercial centre upgrade program - - - - - - 1,000 1,000

G11 G16 Triangle Park North - Dee Why Town Centre 1,200 - - 1,200 - - - -

 Total new works - parks and recreation 17,932 726 - 7,443 9,763 6,353 7,380 3,410

Economic development, events and engagement

Town and village centre activations

G12 Manly laneways - - - - - - - 650

G12 Avalon Place Plan implementation 550 - - 550 - 800 - -

Total new works
Economic development, events and engagement

550 - - 550 - 800 - 650

Transport, traffic and active travel

Active travel – cycleways and footpaths